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Division of Workplace Programs (DWP)
 
SAMHSA/CSAP
 

Address/Location:
 
One Choke Cherry Road
 
Room 2-1035
 
Rockville, MD
 
Zip Code: 20857 (When using U.S. Postal Service)
 
Zip Code: 20850 (When using Express Carriers)
 

DWP Main Phone: 240-276-2600
 
Fax: 240-276-2610
 

Division of Workplace Programs
 

Robert L. Stephenson II, M.P.H.
 
Director, DWP
 
Bob.Stephenson@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Donna Bush, Ph.D., D-ABFT 
Drug Testing Team Leader 
Donna.Bush@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Sean Belouin, Pharm.D. 
Lieutenant Commander, Public Health Service 
Clinical Pharmacist 
Drug Testing Team 
Sean.Belouin@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Janine Denis Cook, Ph.D. DABCC 
Chemist 
Drug Testing Team 
Janine.Cook@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Ron Flegal, M.S. BSMT (ASCP) 
Forensic Toxicologist 
Drug Testing Team 
Ron.Flegal@samhsa.hhs.gov 
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Deborah Galvin, Ph.D. 
Senior Social Science Analyst 
Deborah.Galvin@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Giselle Hersh 
Program Assistant 
Giselle.Hersh@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Barbara Howes 
Assistant to the Director 
Barbara.Howes@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Charles LoDico, M.S., D-ABFT 
Chemist 
Drug Testing Team 
Charles.LoDico@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Hyden Shen, J.D. 
Hyden.Shen@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Drug Free Workplace Helpline: 
William Sowers 
William.Sowers@samhsa.hhs.gov 
800-WORKPLACE (800-967-5752) 
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